

## Fashion Designer Nic Hyl Recognized as One of The Top 10 Female CEO's To Watch In 2022

Fashion Designers come and go. Nic Hyl Is Recognized As One To Watch.

NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, July 28, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Nic Hyl (pronounced Nick Hill), The founder of Nic Hyl Clothing, is quickly making a name for herself in the very saturated market of women's designer swimwear and resort wear. Nic loves to follow her own sense of style and not conform to trends of the moment; which is why she designs her pieces utilizing traditional design techniques, allowing her pieces to last for years to come.

Women truly feel confident and beautiful wearing her pieces and it's for that reason why she was named as one of the top female CEO's to watch for 2022, and it's no surprise! Having



Fashion Designer Nic Hyl Named One To Watch in 2022

been an apprentice to Norma Kamali and working for brands like Ralph Lauren, Nic has 10 years worth of NYC fashion industry experience under her belt.



Live Beautifully."

Having just launched the wholesale division for the brand, this recognition will surely help to take the brand from independent NYC brand to a national brand.

Nic Hyl

The brand is definitely on it's way to reaching its goal of

becoming the most unapologetically inclusive fashion line collectively raising the consciousness of women everywhere and ultimately contributing to a global shift towards a more healthy body image for the individual.

You can view the brands site at www.nichyl.com and reach them through their brand email address at info@nichyl.com.

Brianne Hylton Nic Hyl Clothing +1 678-427-8411 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Other



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/583298835

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.